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3365.   SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to set up SakhiKendras in Wardha and other districts of Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which these are proposed to be set up?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a) & (b) : Under the scheme, it has been envisaged that One Stop Centres would be set up across the country in phased manner. In the first phase, one Centre was sanctioned per State/UT. Further, 150 additional Centres are taken up in second phase during 2016-

17.Asthe Ministry has already approved all 186 sanctioned One stop Centres envisaged under two phases including Maharashtra in the districts of Akola, Amravati, Nagpur, Satara, Thane, Aurangabad, Ahmadnagar, Nanded, Raigarh, Nashik, Pune and Pune (C), the proposal of Wardha could not be considered.All the OSCs in Maharashtra are operational except in Thane.
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